ASX Release

19 June 2009

ESTIMATED FY09 FINAL DISTRIBUTION

Infigen Energy (ASX: IFN) announces an estimated distribution for the six month period ending 30 June 2009 of 4.5 cents per stapled security.

This distribution will be the final distribution for the period ending 30 June 2009. This means that the total distribution for the 12 month period ending 30 June 2009 is expected to be 9.0 cents per stapled security, in line with distribution guidance previously provided.

The final distribution is expected to be fully tax deferred. Confirmation of the tax components and further tax information will be provided when the distribution is paid, expected to be in September 2009.

Timetable

Key dates relating to the final distribution are as follows:

- IFN will be quoted ex-distribution from Wednesday, 24 June 2009.
- The Record Date for entitlement to the final distribution will be Tuesday, 30 June 2009.
- The actual final distribution will be confirmed following the announcement of IFN's full year financial results on or about 27 August 2009.
- The payment of the final distribution is expected to occur on or about 17 September 2009.

In light of the ongoing on-market security buy-back program, IFN also confirms the continued suspension of the IFN Distribution Reinvestment Plan until further notice.

Further Information:

Rosalie Duff Head of Investor Relations & Media Infigen Energy Phone: +61 2 9216 1362

Infigen

Infigen Energy Limited

Level 23, The Chifley Tower 2 Chifley Square Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

www.infigenenergy.com

T +61 2 9229 1800 **F** +61 2 9235 3496

Infigen Energy Limited ABN 39 105 051 616

Infigen Energy Trust ARSN 116 244 118

Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Ltd ARBN 116 360 715

About Infigen Energy

Infigen Energy is a pure renewable energy business which owns and operates wind farms spanning four countries and three continents. Infigen listed on the Australian Securities Exchange on 28 October 2005 and has a market capitalisation of approximately A\$1.0 billion.

Infigen's business comprises interests in 41 wind farms that have a total installed capacity of approximately 2,246MW and are diversified by wind resource, currency, equipment supplier, off-take arrangements and regulatory regime.

Infigen's investment strategy is to grow Securityholder wealth through the efficient management of its wind energy generation assets.

Infigen is a stapled entity comprising Infigen Energy Limited (ABN 39 105 051 616), Infigen Energy Trust (ARSN 116 244 118) and Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited (ARBN 116 360 715).

For further information please visit our website: www.infigenenergy.com